
Name Title Phone Weekly Schedule E-Mail Address
Kristie McClaren Director 804-786-0362 M-F 7:45-4:15 kristie.mcclaren@dhrm.virginia.gov

Kitty Hughes Quality Assurance Specialist 804-786-9922 M-F 7:15-4:00 kitty.hughes@dhrm.virginia.gov
Michelle Allen WC Disability Manager 804-225-2158 M-Th 8:45-1:45 michelle.allen@dhrm.virginia.gov

Chad Smith RTW Specialist 804-786-2311 MTuThF 7-4 W 7-1 chad.smith@dhrm.virginia.gov

LaTarsha McMahand RTW Specialist 804-786-2310 M-F 7:45-4:30 latarsha.mcmahand@dhrm.virginia.gov
Johnny Nugent Risk Management Specialist 804-225-2168 M-F 7:00-3:30 johnny.nugent@dhrm.virginia.gov

Zain Afzal Paralegal 804-775-0746 M-F 8:00-5:00 zafzal@mcinnovations.com

Pamela Goetz Program Assistant 804-786-0368 MTWF 8-4:45 Th 8-4 pam.goetz@dhrm.virginia.gov

Jon Carpenter Program Assistant 804-786-2312 M-F 7:00-4:00 jon.carpenter@dhrm.virginia.gov

Althea Burnett VSDP Disability Coordinator 804-786-9862 M-F 7:30-4:00 aburnett@mcinnovations.com

Bob Vilcheck LCI Loss Control Manager 804-775-0748 M-F 7:00-4:00 bvilcheck@mcinnovations.com
Curtis Stacy LCI Loss Control Consultant 757-653-2476 M-F 8:00-5:00 curtis.stacy@dhrm.virginia.gov
Lee Affholter LCI Loss Control Consultant 757-256-3364 M-F 8:00-5:00 laffholter@lcinnovations.com

Monty McFadden Director 804-344-0009 mmcfadden@mcinnovations.com

Bobby Cone Director 804-344-0009 rcone@mcinnovations.com

Terry Botts Loss Control Manager 804-344-0009 tbotts@lcinnovations.com

Penny Gough President 804-775-0702 M-F 8:00-5:00 pgough@mcinnovations.com

Vacant Director of Claims 804 775-0717 M-F 8:00-5:00
Joe Johnson Claims Manager 804-775-0701 M-F 8:00-5:00 joe.johnson@yorkrisk.com

Steve Palczynski IT Manager 804-775-0711 M-F 7:00-4:00 Steve.Palczynski@yorkrisk.com

Tommy Rabassa IT Asst. 804-775-0765 M-F 8:00-5:00 Tommy.Rabassa@yorkrisk.com

Julia Brooks WellComp Unit Manager 
614-793-8000       

ext 25485
julia.brooks@wellcomp.com

Jeff Germain Claims Supervisor 705 M-F 8:00-5:00 Jeffrey.Germain@yorkrisk.com
Ernest Somerville Senior Benefit Coordinator 754 M-F 7:00-4:00 Ernest.Somerville@yorkrisk.com

Evangeline Cavanaugh Senior Benefit Coordinator 756 M-F 7:00-4:00 Evangeline.Cavanaugh@yorkrisk.com

Kristyn Nicholas MOI Benefit Coordinator 751 M-F 7:30-4:30 Kristyn.Nicholas@yorkrisk.com

Debra Jenkins Subrogation Specialist 750 M-F 7:45-4:45 Debra.Jenkins@yorkrisk.com

Katrina McKnight Claims Associate 757 M-F 7:30-4:30 Katrina.McKnight@yorkrisk.com

Ian Clare Claims Supervisor  703 M-F 7:30-4:30 Ian.Clare@yorkrisk.com

Stuart Fulcher Senior Benefit Coordinator 731 M-F 7:00-4:00 Stuart.Fulcher@yorkrisk.com

Donna Hubley Senior Benefit Coordinator 740 M-F 7:00-4:00 Donna.Hubley@yorkrisk.com
Hannah Taylor Benefit Coordinator 743 M-F 8:00-5:00 Hannah.Taylor@yorkrisk.com

Laura Allen MOI Benefit Coordinator 742 M-F 7:30-4:30 Laura.Allen@yorkrisk.com

Pam Harris Claims Associate 779 M-F 7:15-4:15 Pamela.Harris@yorkrisk.com

Brian Nixon Claims Supervisor 782 M-F 7:00-4:00 Brian.Nixon@yorkrisk.com

Mitchell Day Senior Benefit Coordinator 762 M-F 7:00-4:00 Mitchell.Day@yorkrisk.com

Linda Hsu Benefit Coordinator 708 M-F 8:00-5:00 Linda.Hsu@yorkrisk.com

Ivy Tsang Benefit Coordinator 741 M-F 8:30-5:30 Ivy.Tsang@yorkrisk.com

Jessica Hopkins MOI Benefit Coordinator 760 M-F 7:30-4:30 Jessica.Hopkins@yorkrisk.com

Terry James Claims Associate 777 M-F 7:00-4:00 Terry.James@yorkrisk.com

Janet Anderson Claims Supervisor 783 M-F 7:00-4:00 Janet.Anderson@yorkrisk.com

Laurie Pugh 500 Week BC 752 M-F 7:00-4:00 Laurie.Pugh@yorkrisk.com

Sherri Walker Unresolved Medical BC 753 M-F 8:00-5:00 Sherri.Walker@yorkrisk.com

Erin Lynch Unresolved Medical BC 784 M-F 8:00-5:00 Erin.Lynch@yorkrisk.com

Stacy Fleming Unresolved Medical BC 715 M-F 8:30-5:30 Stacy.Fleming@yorkrisk.com

Cheryl Thornton Unresolved Medical BC 709 M-F 7:45-4:45 Cheryl.Thornton@yorkrisk.com
Linda Olive Unresolved Medical BC 712 M-F 8:00-5:00 Linda.Olive@yorkrisk.com

Angela White-

Jenkins

Program Supp. 

Supervisor
704 M-F 7:00-4:00 Angela.White-Jenkins@yorkrisk.com

Audrey Cloud MOC Benefit Coordinator 706 M-F 7:30-4:30 Audrey.Cloud@yorkrisk.com

Brigette Padron Program Support BC 733 M-F 7:00-4:00 Brigette.Padron@yorkrisk.com
Sheryl Nicholas MOC Benefit Coordinator 713 M-F 8:00-5:00 sheryl.nicholas@yorkrisk.com

Samanthia DeJesus MOC Benefit Coordinator 780 M-F 7:00-4:00 Sam.Dejesus@yorkrisk.com
Cyrus Nuval Claims Associate 771 M-F 8:00-5:00 cyrus.nuval@yorkrisk.com
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Commonwealth of Virginia – Workers' Compensation Program

LaShell Lawson
Fiscal & Support 

Supervisor
770 M-F 7:00-4:00 LaShell.Lawson@yorkrisk.com

Peggy Wash Recept/1099-W9 Tech 804-775-0799 M-F 8:00-5:00 Peggy.Wash@yorkrisk.com

Tailor Pinkston-Wyatt Clerical Support 718 M-F 8:00-5:00 Tailor.PinkstonWyatt@yorkrisk.com

Rachel Benoit Clerical Support 707 M-F 7:30-4:30 Rachel.Benoit@yorkrisk.com

Name Title Phone Additional Phone E-Mail Address

Dawn Mauro Director, Dedicated Programs 804-775-0710 Dawn.mauro@genexservices.com

Tiang Roberts Program Coordinator 804-775-0775 Tiang.roberts@genexservices.com
Wagner, Lynn Nurse Consultant 804-775-0778 804-349-7466 Lynn.wagner@genexservices.com

McKinley, Linda Nurse Consultant 804-775-0776 804-658-6533 Linda.mckinley@genexservices.com
Albaladejo, Judy Medical - NoVa 571-438-1287 Judy.Albaladejo@genexservices.com

Adams, April Vocational - Southwest Va 276-356-6879 April.Adams@genexservices.com 
Adams, Diane Vocational - Farmville 434-262-6771 DianeCote.Adams@genexservices.com

Allen, Lana Medical - Richmond 804-399-2741 Lana.allen@genexservices.com

Araya, Johnny Medical - Richmond 804-307-2858 Johnny.araya@genexservices.com

Bell, Dawn Vocational - Roanoke 757-816-9007 Dawn.bell@genexservices.com 

Borgelt, Dana Medical - Fredericksburg 540-413-4283 Dana.Borgelt@genexservices.com
Bowles, Belinda Medical - Richmond 804-556-6516 Belinda.bowles@genexservices.com
Campbell, Robin Medical - Charlottesville 434-258-2474 Robin.campbell@genexservices.com 

Camphuysen, Heather Medical - Beaverdam 804-405-5485 heather.camphuysen@genexservices.com

Catulle, Scott
Vocational - SW Virginia and 

MD
301-501-1691 Scott.catulle@genexservices.com

Clark, Anissa Medical- Roanoke 540-339-8822 Anissa.Clark@genexservices.com

Clark, Bianca
Medical - Chesapeake and Va 

Beach
757-472-7938 Bianca.Clark@genexservices.com

Coble, Chris
Vocational - Richmond and 

surrounding areas
804-295-6875 Chris.coble@genexservices.com

Daniel, Cristy Medical - SW Virginia 276-285-7112 Cristy.daniel@genexservices.com
Deacon, Delilah Medical - Roanoke 434-259-0507 Delilah.Deacon@genexservices.com

Doane, Julia Medical - SW Virginia 276-706-7959 Julia.Doane@genexservices.com 
Earhart, Michele Medical - NoVA 804-787-0486 Michele.Earhart@genexservices.com
Farber, Michelle Medical - Lynchburg/Roanoke 540-750-9724 michelle.farber@genexservices.com 

Fukushima, Eleanor Vocational - Richmond 804-350-4861 eleanor.fukushima@genexservices.com
Hamilton, Judy Medical - Richmond 804-690-0797 Judy.hamilton@genexservices.com

Hill, Marjorie Vocational - Charlottesville 434-872-3417 Marjorie.Hill@genexservices.com 

Hinders, Scott Vocational - Williamsburg 757-810-3035 scott.hinders@genexservices.com

Jarnutowski, Maggie Medical - NoVA 804-467-7287  Maggie.Jarnutowski@genexservices.com 

Jeffcoat, Kristina Medical - Va Beach 757-288-0742 Kristina.Jeffcoat@genexservices.com

Jurlando, Jennifer Vocational - Richmond 804-614-7812 Jennifer.Jurlando@genexservices.com 

Lawson, Phil Vocational - Richmond 804-384-6349 phil.lawson@genexservices.com 

Maio, Shawna Medical - Va Beach 757-254-7738 Shawna.Maio@genexservices.com

Marshall, Michelle Medical - NoVA 202-821-8429 Michelle.Marshall@genexservices.com

McDonald, Kim Medical - Harrisonburg 540-271-3628 Kim.McDonald@genexservices.com

Mineros, Sara Medical - NoVA 804-402-6232 Sara.mineros@genexservices.com 

Panta-Sheldrake, Melissa Medical - Arlington 571-212-5075 Melissa.Panta@genexservices.com
Pendleton, Pamela Vocational - NoVA 703-307-9906 Pam.Pendleton@genexservices.com 

Robinson, Eric 
Vocational - Hampton and Va 

Beach
757-234-5221 eric.robinson@genexservices.com

Rodriguez, Nicole Medical - Lynchburg 804-402-8281 Nicole.Rodriguez@genexservices.com
Romero, Julia Medical - NoVA 571-308-3728  Julia.Romero@genexservices.com  

Rosa-Pinera, Tracey Vocational - NoVa 301-535-9509 Tracey.Rosa-Pinero@genexservices.com

Schoeb, Christine Medical - Richmond 804-683-5204 Christine.schoeb@genexservices.com

Sears-Goldsmith, Connie Medical - Winchester 540-255-9539 Connie.Sears-Goldsmith@genexservices.com

Stanford, Cindy Medical - Roanoke/SW 540-449-4001 Cindy.stanford@genexservices.com

Suarez, Sergio Medical - Woodbridge 571-552-1048 Sergio.Suarez@genexservices.com

Wiltison, Sean 
Vocational - SW Virginia and 

MD
240-727-8212 Sean.wiltison@genexservices.com

Wingfield, Melissa Medical - Charlottesville 804-238-5365 Melissa.Wingfield@genexservices.com

Wirstrom, Lisa Medical - Va Beach  619-884-7430 Lisa.Wirstrom@genexservices.com
Ricoh Copy Center 804-775-0719 M, W, F 7:30-4:30 Ricoh.COV@yorkrisk.com

Medical and Vocational Services

Support Staff
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